
 

 
Year Annual Fee  By Term  Monthly (12) Fortnightly (26) 

Kinder $3,600 $900 $300 $139 
1 $3,850 $963 $321 $148 
2 $3,850 $963 $321 $148 
3 $4,300 $1,075 $358 $166 
4 $4,300 $1,075 $358 $166 
5 $4,750 $1,188 $396 $183 
6 $4,750 $1,188 $396 $183 
7 $5,950 $1,488 $496 $229 
8 $5,950 $1,488 $496 $229 
9 $7,100 $1,775 $592 $273 

10 $7,100 $1,775 $592 $273 
11 $7,100 $1,775 $592 $273 
12 $7,100 $1,775 $592 $273 

 
Full payment of 2021 Fees before Friday 11 December 2020 – 5% discount 
 
Sibling Discounts on School Fees: 
2nd Child – 10%  
3rd Child – 20%  
4th Child – 40%  
5th+ Child – No charge 
 
Additional costs NOT included: 
• Compulsory Capital Levy - $350 per annum per family 
• Digital subscription costs 
• Stationery and Textbooks 
• Year 9 – Year 12 Elective subject levies 
 

 
 
 

2021 Fee Schedule  
Inclusive of Tuition & Non-Tuition costs, camps, excursions, provision of IT support services and 

other school time activities 



 

 

Year 9  Year 10  
Agriculture $100  Agriculture $100 
Commerce $20  Commerce $20 
Drama $180  Food Tech $100 
iSTEM $60  French $135 
Food Tech $100  IST $50 
French $135  iSTEM $60 
History (Elective) $20  Music $150 
IST $50  PASS $260 
Music $150  Psychology $60 
PASS $260  Timber  $60 
Photo & Digital Media $60  Visual Arts $60 
Textiles $60  Year 12  
Timber $60  Ancient History $75 
Visual Arts $60  Biology $115 
Year 11   Business Studies $75 
Biology $105  CAFS $75 
Business Studies $30  Chemistry $115 
CAFS $75  Construction $200 
Chemistry $115  Design Tech $75 
Construction/White Card $320  Drama $150 
Design Tech $75  Engineering $30 
Drama $150  Extension History $75 
Food Tech $200  Extension Science $50 
French $150  Food Tech 200 
IPT $50  French $150 
Legal Studies $30  Geography $200 
Modern History $30  IPT $50 
Music $150  Legal Studies $75 
PDHPE $175  Modern History $75 
Psychology $80  Music $150 
Physics $105  PDHPE $200 
Visual Arts $80  Physics $115 
   Psychology $80 
   Visual Arts $80 

 

2021 Levies for Elective Subjects 
Year 9 to Year 12 

Only to be charge if a student elects to study the following subjects: 


